
Dates for SGS Create Students & Families - Academic Year 24/25

2024

Thursday 5th September - 9am - 12pm Year 10 only - Groups A&B

Friday 6th September - 9am - 12pm Year 10 only - Groups C&D

Monday 9th September - Full day Year 10 only

Tuesday 10th September - Full Day Year 11 only

Wednesday 11th September INSET - SGS Create closed for all students

Thursday 12th September - Full Day Year 10 only

Friday 13th September Year 10 & 11. Year 10, leave at 12.30pm

Monday 16th September onwards - Full Day Year 10 & 11

Monday 21st October - Friday 1st November Half Term (2 weeks)

Monday 4th November Term Autumn 2 begins

Week beginning 25th November Parent Information Sessions Date TBC

Friday 20th December End of term - School finishes at 12pm

Monday 23rd December - Friday 3rd January Christmas Holiday

2025

Monday 6th January Term Spring 1 begins

Week beginning 3rd Feb Parent Information Sessions Date TBC

Friday 14th February Last day of term, School finishes at 12.30pm

Monday 17th February - Friday 21st February February Half Term

Monday 24th February Term Spring 2 begins

Monday 14th April - Friday 25th April Easter Holidays

Monday 28th April Term Summer 1 begins

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday

Week beginning 5th May Parent Information Sessions Date TBC

Monday 26th May - Friday 30 May May Half term

Monday 2nd June Term Summer 2 begins

Monday 30th June - Friday 11th July Year 10 Work Experience

Friday 18th July Break up for summer holidays

GCSE exam dates TBC.


